

Minnesota Professional Fire Fighters

8100 Wayzata Blvd, St Louis Park, MN 55426

Dear Leader Miller

Congratulations! The Minnesota Professional Fire Fighters have endorsed your candidacy for the Minnesota State Senate District 26.

The Minnesota Professional Fire Fighters represents over 2,000 firefighters, EMTs, paramedics, and dispatchers in 46 cities throughout the state of Minnesota. We are members of the International Association of Fire Fighters (the "IAFF").

If you publicize this endorsement, please refer to our organization as the "Minnesota Professional Fire Fighters (MPFF)."

If we can be of further assistance to your campaign, please do not hesitate to let us know.

Sincerely,

Scott Vadnais President, MPFF

Cc: Local Presidents